OP \$865.00 201365

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM761660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		09/26/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAMOUS DAVE'S OF AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	12701 Whitewater Drvie	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2013652	FAMOUS DAVE'S BBQ SHACK	
Registration Number:	2015372	ALL AMERICAN BBQ FEAST	
Registration Number:	2073251	FAMOUS DAVE'S BBQ SAUCE	
Registration Number:	2161520	FAMOUS DAVE'S BAR B QUE	
Registration Number:	2170878	FAMOUS DAVE'S BBQ SHACK	
Registration Number:	2170880	FAMOUS DAVE'S	
Registration Number:	2196326	MAY YOU ALWAYS BE SURROUNDED BY GOOD FRI	
Registration Number:	2283165	DEVIL'S SPIT	
Registration Number:	2364913	FAMOUS DAVE'S	
Registration Number:	2360550	FAMOUS DAVE'S	
Registration Number:	2417905	HOME OF THE BIG SLAB	
Registration Number:	2457218	FAMOUS DAVE'S	
Registration Number:	2461570	FAMOUS DAVE'S	
Registration Number:	2810368	GRAB A LOAD & HIT THE ROAD	
Registration Number:	2933304	REAL HONEST BARBEQUE	
Registration Number:	3037090	TO GO	
Registration Number:	3271978	FAMOUS DAVES	
Registration Number:	3294356	LEGENDARY PIT BAR-B-QUE	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0015

900726150

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3415736	BE FAMOUS!
Registration Number:	3950860	FAMOUS DAVE'S
Registration Number:	3950861	FAMOUS DAVE'S
Registration Number:	4152982	WILBUR'S REVENGE
Registration Number:	4280389	PINEAPPLE RAGE
Registration Number:	4313224	FAMOUS DAVE'S
Registration Number:	4399871	FAMOUS DAVE'S
Registration Number:	4406355	FAMOUS DAVE'S
Registration Number:	4432821	FAMOUS DAVE'S
Registration Number:	5524633	THE MANHANDLER
Registration Number:	5535379	ALL-AMERICAN BBQ FEAST
Serial Number:	90372704	FAMOUS DAVE'S
Serial Number:	90439377	FAMOUS DAVE'S
Serial Number:	90557228	AMERICA'S FAVORITE BBQ FAMOUS DAVE'S QUI
Serial Number:	90557259	AMERICA'S FAVORITE BBQ FAMOUS DAVE'S QUI
Serial Number:	90559377	FAMOUS DAVE'S QUICK 'QUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133412

Email: twagner@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffini Wagner

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=74964030-v1-JPM_BBQ - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - FAMOUS DAVE_S OF AMERICA, INC. (Executed)#page1.tif

source=74964030-v1-JPM_BBQ - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - FAMOUS DAVE_S OF AMERICA, INC. (Executed)#page2.tif

source=74964030-v1-JPM_BBQ - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - FAMOUS DAVE_S OF AMERICA, INC. (Executed)#page3.tif

source=74964030-v1-JPM_BBQ - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - FAMOUS DAVE_S OF AMERICA, INC. (Executed)#page4.tif

source=74964030-v1-JPM_BBQ - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - FAMOUS DAVE_S OF AMERICA, INC. (Executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0016 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is

made as of September 26, 2022 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Secured Party"), in favor

of FAMOUS DAVE'S OF AMERICA, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

the Company in favor of Secured Party in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on

Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of

November 23, 2021, as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise

modified from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Company, the other

Grantors (as defined in the Security Agreement) party thereto, and Secured Party, a notice of which

was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2021, at

Reel/Frame 7514/0511.

[Signature Page Follows]

74849271v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0017 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name:

Fitle: Authorized Office

SCHEDULE A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
FAMOUS DAVE'S BBQ SHACK	2013652	November 5, 1996
ALL AMERICAN BBQ FEAST	2015372	November 12, 1996
FAMOUS DAVE'S BBQ SAUCE	2073251	June 24, 1997
RICH & SASSY	2076892	July 8, 1997
	2161520	June 2, 1998
FAMOUS DAVE'S BAR B QUE		
	2170878	July 7, 1998
	2170880	July 7, 1998
MAY YOU ALWAYS BE SURROUNDED BY GOOD FRIENDS AND GREAT BARBEQUE	2196326	October 13, 1998
DEVIL'S SPIT	2283165	October 5, 1999
	2364913	July 4, 2000

74849271v2 **TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0019**

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
	2360550	June 20, 2000
HOME OF THE BIG SLAB	2417905	January 2, 2001
FAMOUS DAVE'S	2457218	June 5, 2001
FAMOUS DAVE'S	2461570	June 19, 2001
GRAB A LOAD & HIT THE ROAD	2810368	February 3, 2004
REAL HONEST BARBEQUE	2933304	March 15, 2005
	3037090	January 3, 2006
	3271978	July 31, 2007
LEGENDARY PIT BAR-B-QUE	3294356	September 18, 2007
BE FAMOUS!	3415736	April 22, 2008
	3567383	January 27, 2009
	3950860	April 26, 2011
Jimmilius.	3950861	April 26, 2011

74849271v2 TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0020

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
WILBUR'S REVENGE	4152982	June 5, 2012
PINEAPPLE RAGE	4280389	January 22, 2013
FAMOUS DAVE'S	4313224	April 2, 2013
FAMOUS DAVE'S	4399871	September 10, 2013
	4406355	September 24, 2013
FAMOUS DAVE'S	4432821	November 12, 2013
THE MANHANDLER	5524633	July 24, 2018
ALL-AMERICAN BBQ FEAST	5535379	August 7, 2018

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
FAMOUS DAVE'S	90372704	December 10, 2020
FAMOUS DAVE'S	90439377	December 31, 2020
Formous Daves	90557228	March 3, 2021
Fameus Banes Danes	90557259	March 3, 2021
FAMOUS DAVE'S QUICK 'QUE	90559377	March 4, 2021

74849271v2 TRADEMARK **REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0021**

RECORDED: 10/17/2022